1
Product Segments
• Industrial Motion
MA6
 series
The MA6 series linear actuator, designed by TiMOTION, offers exceptional water
ingress protection, available with up to IP67 and IP68 ratings. With a maximum push/
pull force of 8,000N, the MA6 is a robust yet agile solution for applications requiring

Load (N)
4
MA6 Ordering Key
MA6
Version: 20240621-D
Hardware System N = Normal T = T-Smart
Voltage 1 = 12V DC 2 = 24V DC 5 =  24VDC, thermal switch 6 = 12VDC, thermal switch
Load and Speed See page 2
Retracted Length
(mm)
See page 5
Stroke (mm) See page 2
Rear Attachment
(mm)
See page 6
1 =  #45 Steel, slotless, hole 10.2
2 =  #45 Steel, slotless, hole 12.2
3 =  #45 Steel, slotless, hole 12.8
4 =  #45 Steel, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 12.5, hole 10.2
5 =  #45 Steel, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 12.5, hole 12.2
6 =  #45 Steel, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 12.5, hole 12.8
7 =  #45 Steel, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 10.2
8 =  #45 Steel, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 12.2
9 =  #45 Steel, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 12.8
B =  #SUS 316 Steel, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 12.5, hole 10.2
Front Attachment
(mm)
See page 6-7
1 =  #45 Steel, slotless, hole 10.2
2 =  #45 Steel, slotless, hole 12.2
3 =  #45 Steel, slotless, hole 12.8
7 =  #45 Steel, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 10.2
8 =  #45 Steel, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 12.2
9 =  #45 Steel, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole 12.8
B = #SUS 316 Steel, slotless, hole 10.2
K =  Rod end bearing, hole 12.8
Output Signal
See page 8-9
0 = Without
1 = Mechanical Pot.
N = NPN Hall sensor*2 T =  Hall sensor*2 for
T-Smart (T-Smart
dedicated option)
Adjustable Reed
Switch
0 = Without
1 =  Reed switch*1
(normal close)
2 =  Reed switch*2
(normal close)
C =  Reed switch*2, Molex
6p (T-Smart dedicated
option, normal open)
Direction of
Rear Attachment
(Counterclockwise)
See page 7
1 = 0° 3 = 90°
Function of Limit
Switches
1 =  Two limit switches cut off the actuator at end of stroke
2 =  Two limit switches cut off the actuator at EOS + third
one in between sends signal
3 =  Two limit switches send signal at end of stroke (signal
type: normally closed)
6 =  Two limit switches cut off the actuator and send signal
at end of stroke (signal type: normally open)
T =  Two limit switches send signal at end of stroke to
T-Smart (T-Smart dedicated option)
IP Rating 1 = Without
6 = IP66M
7 = IP67
8 = IP68